Stay@School - The School Inclusion Project
Transfer of Innovation. Educational
Products.
VET students (school-based learning) VET students (work-based learning)
Belgium Italy Romania Spain
Description
The project Stay @ school developed several tools to help teachers assess the risk of school dropout, including
questionnaires for students, teachers and parents.
Beneficiaries
Teachers (in certain instances also other school staff and/or parents) and students in
secondary schools - both general and vocational.
Countries
Country/ies or organisation that developed the tool
Belgium, Italy, Romania and Spain
Date of creation of toolkit and periodicity of
updates
June 2013
Purpose of the toolkit
Guidance on how to identify and monitor early leavers or those at risk of early leaving
For teachers: to help identify and prevent those behaviours and situations that may lead to
early school leaving.
 For students: raise awareness on the issue of early school leaving.
Description of each of the tools
For teachers - 8 tools:
There is also a worksheet and a sheet to monitor a child at risk of Early School Leaving
(ESL). The worksheet is to be completed by students and includes a series of questions